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TOWN OF TEMPLETON
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
STATE ELECTION

WORCESTER ss.
To either of the Constables of the Town of Templeton.

GREETINGS:
In the name of the Commonwealth you are hereby required to notify and warn the
Inhabitants of the Town of Templeton who are qualified to vote in the Election to vote at:

PRECINCT A - TEMPLETON CENTER FIRE STATION
PRECINCT B - AMERICAN LEGION, BALDWINVILLE

on Tuesday, the Fiﬁy Day of November 1996 from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. for the
following purpose:

To cast their votes in the State Election for the candidates of Political Parties for
the following office:

ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT FOR THE
COMMONWEALTH

1 U.S. SENATOR FOR THE COMMONWEALTH

1 REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS FOR THE 1ST CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT

1 COUNCILLOR FOR THE 7TH COUNCILLOR DISTRICT

1 SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT FOR WORCESTER, HAMPDEN,
HAMPSHIRE AND FRANKLIN SENATORIAL DISTRICT

1 REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT FOR 1ST WORCESTER
REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

1 REGISTER OF PROBATE FOR WORCESTER COUNTY

1 COUNTY TREASURER FOR WORCESTER COUNTY

2 COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR WORCESTER COUNTY

QUESTIONS
#1 LAW PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION

And you are hereby directed to serve this warrant by posting attested copies
thereof in each Precinct, namely, at the Post Office in Templeton, the Post Office in East
Templeton, the Post Office in Baldwinville, and at Cote's Market in Otter River seven (7)
days at least before the time of holding said meeting and by causing notice of the same to
be published once in the Gardner News, a newspaper published in said County in the City




of Gardner, and by delivering a copy to each of the Precinct Clerks seven (7) days at least
before the time of holding said meeting.

Hereof fail not and make due return of this warrant with your doings thereon at the
time and place of said meeting.
Given under our hands this 25th day of October in the year 1996.

SELECTMEN OF TEMPLETON

Dana G. Putnam, Chairman

Mary Ann Bourgeois, Vice Chairman
Gladys I. Salame, Clerk

Patrick E. Dunlavy, Member

A True Copy, ATTEST:

Neil A. Cullen
Constable of Templeton

OFFICER'S RETURN
WORCESTER;ss. October 25, 1996

This is to certify that I have served the within warrant by posting attested copies
thereof in each Precinct, namely, at the Post Office in Templeton, the Post Office in East
Templeton, the Post Office in Baldwinville, and at the Town Office Building in Otter
River, seven (7) days at least before the time of holding said meeting and by causing notice
of the same to be published once in the Gardner News, a newspaper published in said
County in the City of Gardner, and by delivering a copy to each of the Precinct Clerks
seven (7) days at least before the time of holding said meeting.

Neil A. Cullen
Constable of Templeton

A True Copy, ATTEST:

Sheila R. Tallman
Town Clerk of Templeton



TOWN OF TEMPLETON
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION
AGGREGATE RETURNS
NOVEMBER 5, 1996
PRECINCT A B
President & Vice President-Vote |
Browne & Jorgensen 14 7
Clinton & Gore 382 771
Dole & Kemp 392 293
Hagelin & Tompkins 2 0
Moorehead & LaRiva 0 0
Perot & Choate 242 166
Write Ins 0 0
Blanks 16 26
Totals 1548 1263
Senator in Congress-Vote |
John F. Kerry 649 616
William F. Weld 804 562
Susan C. Gallagher 70 58
Robert C. Stowe 8 3
Write Ins 0 0
Blanks 17 24
Totals 1548 1263
Representative in Congress-Vote 1
John W. Olver 794 692
Jane Maria Swift 700 512
Write Ins 0 0
Blanks 54 59
Totals 1548 1263
Councillor-Vote 1
Jordan Levy 1069 886
Write Ins 0 0
Blanks 479 377
Totals 1548 1263
Senator in General Court-Vote |
Stephen M. Brewer 1134 911
Write Ins 0 0
Blanks 414 352
Totals 1548 1263

TOTALS

21
1653
685

408

42

2811

1265
1366
128
11

41

2811

1486

1212

113

2811

1955

856

2811

2045

766
2811

/oD




Representative in General Court -

Harold M. Lane, Jr.
Write Ins

Blanks

Totals

Register of Probate-Vote |
Leonard P. Flynn
Marguerite J. Clifford
Write Ins

Blanks

Totals

County Treasurer-Vote |
Michael J. Donogue
Arthur E. Chase

Write Ins

Blanks

Totals

County Commissioner-Vote 2
Peter A. Amorello

Daniel R. Bouchard

John F. Finnegan

James Leger

Richard R. Reynolds

Write Ins

Blanks

Totals

Question #1
Yes

No

Blanks
Totals

Votel
1124
0

424
1548

855
525

168
1548

817
579

152
1548

284
616
450
491
219

1036
3096

612
817
119
15438

921

342
1263

742
374

147
1263

734
405

124
1263

243
596
428
325
151

783
2526

444
715
104
1263

2045
766
2811
1597
899
315
2811

1551
984

276

2811

527
1212
878
816
370

1819
5622

1056
1532

223
2811

Sk



TOWN OF TEMPLETON

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION
AGGREGATE RETURNS
NOVEMBER 5, 1996
PRECINCT A B TOTALS
President & Vice President-Vote 1
Browne & Jorgensen 14 7 21
Clinton & Gore 882 771 1653
Dole & Kemp 392 293 685
Hagelin & Tompkins 2 0 2
Moorehead & LaRiva 0 ' 0 0
Perot & Choate 242 166 408
Write Ins 0 0 0
Blanks 16 26 42
Totals 1548 1263 2811
Senator in Congress-Vote |
John F. Kerry 649 616 1265
William F. Weld 804 562 1366
Susan C. Gallagher 70 58 128
Robert C. Stowe 8 3 11
Write Ins 0 0 0
Blanks 17 24 41
Totals 1548 1263 2811
Representative in Congress-Vote 1
John W. Olver 794 692 1486
Jane Maria Swift 700 512 1212
Write Ins 0 0 0
Blanks 54 59 113
Totals 1548 1263 2811

Councillor-Vote 1

Jordan Levy 1069 886 1955
Write Ins 0 0 0
Blanks 479 377 856
Totals 1548 1263 2811
Senator in General Court-Vote |

Stephen M. Brewer 1134 911 2045
Write Ins 0 0 0
Blanks 414 352 766

Totals 1548 1263 2811







