TOWN OF TEMPLETON COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS STATE ELECTION

WORCESTER, ss.

To either of the Constables of the Town of Templeton.

GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth you are hereby required to notify and warn the Inhabitants of the Town of Templeton who are qualified to vote in the Election to vote at:

PRECINCT A - TEMPLETON CENTER FIRE STATION PRECINCT B - AMERICAN LEGION, BALDWINVILLE

on Tuesday, the Fifty Day of November 1996 from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. for the following purpose:

To cast their votes in the State Election for the candidates of Political Parties for the following office:

ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT FOR THE COMMONWEALTH

- 1 U.S. SENATOR FOR THE COMMONWEALTH
- 1 REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS FOR THE 1ST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
- 1 COUNCILLOR FOR THE 7TH COUNCILLOR DISTRICT
- 1 SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT FOR WORCESTER, HAMPDEN, HAMPSHIRE AND FRANKLIN SENATORIAL DISTRICT
- 1 REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT FOR 1ST WORCESTER REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
- 1 REGISTER OF PROBATE FOR WORCESTER COUNTY
- 1 COUNTY TREASURER FOR WORCESTER COUNTY
- 2 COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR WORCESTER COUNTY

QUESTIONS

#1 LAW PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION

And you are hereby directed to serve this warrant by posting attested copies thereof in each Precinct, namely, at the Post Office in Templeton, the Post Office in East Templeton, the Post Office in Baldwinville, and at Cote's Market in Otter River seven (7) days at least before the time of holding said meeting and by causing notice of the same to be published once in the Gardner News, a newspaper published in said County in the City

of Gardner, and by delivering a copy to each of the Precinct Clerks seven (7) days at least before the time of holding said meeting.

Hereof fail not and make due return of this warrant with your doings thereon at the time and place of said meeting.

Given under our hands this 25th day of October in the year 1996.

SELECTMEN OF TEMPLETON

Dana G. Putnam, Chairman Mary Ann Bourgeois, Vice Chairman Gladys I. Salame, Clerk Patrick E. Dunlavy, Member

A True Copy, ATTEST:

Neil A. Cullen Constable of Templeton

OFFICER'S RETURN

WORCESTER, ss.

October 25, 1996

This is to certify that I have served the within warrant by posting attested copies thereof in each Precinct, namely, at the Post Office in Templeton, the Post Office in East Templeton, the Post Office in Baldwinville, and at the Town Office Building in Otter River, seven (7) days at least before the time of holding said meeting and by causing notice of the same to be published once in the Gardner News, a newspaper published in said County in the City of Gardner, and by delivering a copy to each of the Precinct Clerks seven (7) days at least before the time of holding said meeting.

Neil A. Cullen Constable of Templeton

A True Copy, ATTEST:

Sheila R. Tallman Town Clerk of Templeton

TOWN OF TEMPLETON PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION AGGREGATE RETURNS NOVEMBER 5, 1996

PRECINCT	A	В	TOTALS			
President & Vice President-Vote 1						
Browne & Jorgensen	14	7	21			
Clinton & Gore	882	771	1653			
Dole & Kemp	392	293	685			
Hagelin & Tompkins	2	0	2			
Moorehead & LaRiva	0	0	0			
Perot & Choate	242	166	408			
Write Ins	0	0	0			
Blanks	16	26	42			
Totals	1548	1263	2811			
Senator in Congress-Vote 1						
John F. Kerry	649	616	1265			
William F. Weld	804	562	1366			
Susan C. Gallagher	70	58	128			
Robert C. Stowe	8	3	11			
Write Ins	0	0	0			
Blanks	17	24	41			
Totals	1548	1263	2811			
Representative in Congress-Vo	ote I					
John W. Olver	794	692	1486			
Jane Maria Swift	700	512	1212			
Write Ins	0	0	0			
Blanks	54	59	113			
Totals	1548	1263	2811			
Councillor-Vote 1						
Jordan Levy	1069	886—	1955			
Write Ins	0	0	0			
Blanks	479	377	856			
Totals	1548	1263	2811			
Senator in General Court-Vote 1						
Stephen M. Brewer	1134	911	2045			
Write Ins	0	0	0			
Blanks	414	352	766			
Totals	1548	1263	2811			

Representative in General Cour	rt - Vote l		
Harold M. Lane, Jr.	1124	921	2045
Write Ins	0	. 0	0
Blanks	424	342	766
Totals	1548	1263	2811
Register of Probate-Vote 1			
Leonard P. Flynn	855	742	1597
Marguerite J. Clifford	525	374	899
Write Ins	0	0	0
Blanks	168	147	315
Totals	1548	1263	2811
County Treasurer-Vote 1			
Michael J. Donogue	817	734	1551
Arthur E. Chase	579	405	984
Write Ins	0	0	0
Blanks	152	124	276
Totals	1548	1263	2811
County Commissioner-Vote 2			
Peter A. Amorello	284	243	527
Daniel R. Bouchard	616	596	1212
John F. Finnegan	450	428	878
James Leger	491	325	816
Richard R. Reynolds	219	151	370
Write Ins	0	0	0
Blanks	1036	783	1819
Totals	3096	2526	5622
Totals	3090	2320	3022
Question #1			
Yes	612	444	1056
No	817	715	1532
Blanks	119	104	223
Totals	1548	1263	2811

TOWN OF TEMPLETON PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION AGGREGATE RETURNS NOVEMBER 5, 1996

PRECINCT	A	В	TOTALS
President & Vice President-Vo	te l		
Browne & Jorgensen	14	7	21
Clinton & Gore	882	771	1653
Dole & Kemp	392	293	685
Hagelin & Tompkins	2	0	2
Moorehead & LaRiva	0	. 0	0
Perot & Choate	242	166	408
Write Ins	0	0	0
Blanks	16	26	42
Totals	1548	1263	2811
Senator in Congress-Vote 1			
John F. Kerry	649	616	1265
William F. Weld	804	562	1366
Susan C. Gallagher	70	58	128
Robert C. Stowe	8	3	11
Write Ins	0	0	0
Blanks	17	24	41
Totals	1548	1263	2811
Representative in Congress-Vo	ote 1		
John W. Olver	794	692	1486
Jane Maria Swift	700	512	1212
Write Ins	0	0	0
Blanks	54	59	113
Totals	1548	1263	2811
Councillor-Vote l			
Jordan Levy	1069	886—	1955
Write Ins	0	0	0
Blanks	479	377	856
Totals	1548	1263	2811
Senator in General Court-Vote	1		
Stephen M. Brewer	1134	911	2045
Write Ins	0	0	0
Blanks	414	352	766
Totals	1548	1263	2811